N080000004146

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
•			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Special instructions to 1 ming Officer.			

Office Use Only



800125816768

04/28/08--01019--015 **78.75

TILED

1008 APR 28 P 3 45

SECRETARY OF STATE

40-45

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: NUGATE, II	NC.			
SUBJECT.	(PROPOSED CORPORAT	E NAME – <u>MUST INCLUI</u>	DE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:				
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☑\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM: DEMETRIUS CRANE Name (Printed or typed)				
P.O. BOX 536872 Address			_	
	ORLANDO, FL 32853 City, S	state & Zip	-	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

407-857-4343

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

TOOR APR 28 P 3: 45
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

NUGATE, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

786 W. 9th Street Deltona, FL 32725 Mailing address: P.O. Box 6088

Deltona, FL 32728

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

See Attachment.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Directors are elected by majority vote. Offhe Members

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Charles Peyton Daymon; P.O. Box 6088, Deltona, FL 32728; President Demetrius Crane; P.O. Box 536872, Orlando, FL 32853; Board Member Marguerite Johnson; P.O. Box 117; Sanford, FL 32772; Board Member

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Charles Peyton Daymon 786 W. 9th Street Deltona, FL 32725

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

Charles Peyton Daymon 786 W. 9th Street Deltona, FL 32725

**************	***********
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as regist	e above stated corporation at the place designated tered agent and agree to act in this capacity.
Kailes Warmon St	4/26/08
Signature/Registered Agent	Date
harles hopmon Se	4/26/08
Signature/Incorporator //	Dáté /

NUGATE, INC.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE:

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

This corporation will not attempt to influence legislation as a substantial part of its activities and will not participate at all in campaign for or against political candidates.

In addition, none of the earnings of the corporation will inure to any private shareholder or individual, except for reasonable compensation for services rendered.

If the corporation dissolves, its assets must be distributed for an exempt purpose within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.